## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0660558 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/21/2025 8:16:10 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2025

**ARP** 

Company: PONGO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0660558
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 3/23/2007 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/21/2025 8:04:39 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office
47 BLOSS ROAD
MT VERNON, KY 40456

Registered Agent Name/Address

CHARLES DAVID HAWK 47 BLOSS ROAD MT VERNON, KY 40456

## **Current Officers**

President CHARLES DAVID HAWK 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456
Secretary SANDRA BULLOCK 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON, KY 40456
Treasurer LANA MCCLURE 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456
Vice President LARRY WOMACK 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON, KY 40456

## **Directors**

TONY BULLOCK 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456 Director Director ROGER BULLOCK 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456 JERRY BULLOCK 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456 Director 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456 Director RANDY MCCLURE Director DANNY MIZE 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456 Director **ROGER RENNER** Director **ROBIN BOTKIN** 47 BLOSS ROAD MT. VERNON KY 40456

County: ROCKCASTLE Business size: Medium

Business type: Membership Organizations

**Signatures** 

Signature Charles David Hawk

**Title** President